lashes or, a maximum fine of 900 (nine hundred) grams of pure gold or a maximum 
imprisonment of 90 (ninety) months. Meanwhile, the crime of rape against children is 
punishable by flogging at least 150 (one hundred and fifty) times, a maximum of 200 
(two hundred) times or a fine of at least 1,500 (one thousand five hundred) grams of 
pure gold and a maximum of 2,000 grams of pure gold. 

Accordingly, based on Qanun Jinayah, the punishment for sexual violence is 
divided into two: First, flogging at a maximum of 90 (ninety) times or a maximum fine 
of 900 (nine hundred) grams of pure gold or imprisonment for a maximum of 90 
(ninety) months for perpetrators of sexual abuse against children. Second is flogging 
punishment of at least 150 (one hundred and fifty) times, at most 200 (two hundred) 
times or a fine of at least 1,500 (one thousand five hundred) grams of pure gold and at 
most 2,000 grams of pure gold, in addition to additional punishment in the form of 
payment of restitution to the victim against the perpetrator of rape against a child. 

The goal of Qanun Number 9 of 2019 concerning the Implementation of